
KETCHIKAN GATEWAY BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION 
AGENDA STATEMENT 

 
No. 8 e.  
 
MEETING OF    August 9, 2023 
 
ITEM TITLE: 

CONSENT CALENDAR:     REVIEWED BY:  
Motion to approve a one-year copier contract extension   [X]   Superintendent  
with Kelley Connect for 2023-24 year    [X]   Finance 

         
        

SUBMITTED BY:  Daniel Schuler, Business Manager 907 247 2116 
 
APPROVED FOR SUBMITTAL: Michael Robbins, Superintendent 
 
 
 
SUMMARY STATEMENT:  
The School Board is being asked to approve a one-year contract extension for copier services with Kelley 
Connect for the 2023-24 school year.      
 
ISSUE:  Board Policy governs the district’s purchasing and contracting procedures. Board Policy requires 
Board approval for expenditures and financial obligations over $25,000. 
 
BACKGROUND:   

Kelley Connect (Tongass Business Center) provides copier services to the district under a 3-year 
contract initially issued for the 2015-2016 year. The contract states, “KGBSD and TBC, at their mutual 
pleasure and agreement, may extend this agreement in (1) one-year increments until either party 
terminates.” Tongass Business Center offers a flat rate for these services, as well as in town 
maintenance and servicing of the district’s leased copiers. The contract was extended in 2018-2019, 
2019-2020, 2021-2022 and 2022-2023. The quote for the 2023-24 service was adjusted with 
consideration for actual utilization and additional machines in use, with an increase of $5,190, or 10%, 
over the previous year. This is the second consecutive year with a 10% increase to this contract. District 
administration recommends approval. 

 
RECOMMENDATION:   

Approval of a one-year contract extension to Kelley Connect (Tongass Business Center) to provide 
copier services to the district for the 2023-24 year. 

    
ATTACHMENTS:  

• FY24 contract invoice  
• Business & Operations Manager Memo 

 
FISCAL NOTE:   

EXPENDITURE REQUIRED: $57,099 AMOUNT BUDGETED: $52,500 
 
 
RECOMMENDED ACTION: “I move that the Board of Education approve a one-year contract extension for 
the 2023-24 year to Kelley Connect for copier services, in the amount of $57,099. 




















	8 f. KC copier contract
	8e) Kelley Connect
	PO 240232 (1)

